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PROJECT: TYPE: CAT. #: 

OP TICS

ACCESSORIES / OP TIONS

NOT ALL AVAILABLE OPTICS SHOWN

NOT ALL AVAILABLE OPTIONS SHOWN

DIMENSIONS

VISOR SNOOT LOUVER WHITE DIFFUSING LENS

2.63”

3.00”

PERFORMANCE SUMMARY

4000K, HO, 48"

  7° X 60° 4706 54636
15° X 60° 4235 26968
30° X 60° 4297 15475
45° X 60° 4015 6189

100° X 100° 5689 2068

LUMENS PEAK CANDELA

-MA - - - -- - - - -

7° X 60°

45° X 60°

30° X 60°15° X 60° 20° X 60°

LATERAL BEAM CENTRAL BEAM 

100° X 100° ASYMMETRIC 10° X 10°

PROFILE

LIGHT SOURCE

LENGTHS 12", 24", 36", 48", 60", 72", 84", 96"

PERFORMANCE UP TO 54636 PEAK CANDELA

HOUSING PRECISION EXTRUDED ALUMINUM

POWER INTEGRATED POWER SUPPLY

LENS

END CAPS

OPERATING TEMP

WARRANTY

LUMEN MAINTENANCE

-20°C TO 40°C

5-YEAR LIMITED 

75,000 HOURS

OPTICS

CCT

STATIC COLOR

CRI

VOLTAGE UNIVERSAL 120-277 V

HIGH PERFORMANCE ACRYLIC

STAMPED ALUMINUM

CONTROL 0-10V, DMX, LUTRON ECO-SYSTEM

FINISH HIGH DURABILITY POWDER COATING

CERTIFICATION

LOW OUTPUT (3.5W/FT), MEDIUM OUTPUT(9.0 W/FT, HIGH OUTPUT (17.0 W/FT)

7°X60°, 15°X60°, 30°X60°, 45°X60°, 100°X100°, 10°X10°, ASYMMETRIC

2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K

RED, GREEN, BLUE, AMBER

82

ETL AND cETL FOR DRY LOCATION

IP66

PROFILE
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PROJECT: TYPE: CAT. #: 

10

10

FINISH

7

8

9

VOLTAGE & WIRING METHOD

CONTROL OPTIONS1 FIXTURE FIXTURE LENGTH
MEDLEY A SERIES MA 12"

48"

36"

72"

84"

24"

60"

96"

12

48

36

72

84

24

60

96

SEMI-GLOSS WHITE

SEMI-GLOSS BRONZE

SEMI-GLOSS SATIN

W

BR

S

120V INTEGRAL

NO DIMMING

INT1

NO

CUSTOM COLOR

240V/277V INTEGRAL

0-10V DIMMING

CC

INT2

DIM

contact factory for custom color additional charges 
will apply

120V PLUG & PLAY FEED

277V PLUG & PLAY FEED

ACV1

ACV2

SEMI-GLOSS BLACK

SEMI-GLOSS NATURAL

BL

N

DMX controls are required and must be ordered 
seperately. Contact factory for wireless options.

SPECIFICATION

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 119

MA
1

CONTROL & WIRING ORDER OP TIONS

SINGLE FIXTURES

PLUG & PLAY CONNECTION

11 OPTIONS

available with 24" to 96" fixtures only

dimming with Soft-on, Fade-to-Black
available with 24" to 96" fixtures only

VISOR ACCESSORY

SNOOT ACCESSORY

VS

SN

available with 100° only

for use with pendant mount

nominal lengths

LOUVER

WHITE DIFFUSING LENS

SWIVEL CANOPY

LV

WL

SC

through wiring for plug & plug connection for 
multiple run fixtures

DMX DIMMING

LUTRON HI-LUME

DMXDM

LDE1

DMX DISTRIBUTION & PROGRAMMING KIT - REQUIRED FOR DMX DIMMING

-MA - - - -- - - - -

seperate options with dashes

must be ordered with fixture

must be ordered with fixture

must be ordered with fixture

4 OPTICS

45° X 60°

7° X 60°

100° X 100°

15° X 60°

30° X 60°

4560

760

100100

1560

3060

ASYMMETRIC ASY

10°X10° 1010
SYMMETRIC BEAM

X = extended arm length specify 6", 12" or 18"
X = pendant length specify up to 48"

5

MOUNTING6
CEILING/GROUND

WALL MOUNT

CMS

WMS

FIXED WALL MOUNT FMS

available only as a downlight only

available only as a downlight only
120" of aircraft cable provided standard

10°X10° optic is intended for a 6" fixture setback  
from the source

EXTERIOR JUMPER CABLES
1.0 FT JUMPER CABLE JC-1-WH

2.0 FT JUMPER CABLE JC-2-WH

5.0 FT JUMPER CABLE JC-5-WH

10.0 FT JUMPER CABLE JC-10-WH

25.0 FT JUMPER CABLE
Required if fixtures are not mounted in an end-to-end continuous manner and for line voltage only

JC-25-WH

               

PENDANT

AIRCRAFT CABLE

27K

R

30K

G

35K

B

40K

A

3 CCT
2700K

RED

3000K

GREEN

3500K

BLUE

4000K

AMBER

DMX PROGRAMMING TOOL
One DMX progamming/troubleshooting tool is required for field re-addressing of factory DMX settings.

LIGHT DIRECTION

UPLIGHT

DOWNLIGHT

U

D

LPT

FIXED CEILING MOUNT FMC

PNS-X

ACS

EXTENDED ARM EAS-X

DMX/RDM DISTRIBUTION KIT (3 OUTPUTS) - IP67
DMX/RDM DISTRIBUTION KIT consists  three outputs. Each output is limited to (1) run per output, 
up to 32 fixtures max. Three terminators are included for end of line termination.

CDS-RDM

2 OUTPUT

3.5 W/FT

9.0 W/FT

17.0 W/FT

LOW

MEDIUM

HIGH

LO

MO

HO
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FIXTURES PER CIRCUIT

LOW OUTPUT (3.5 W/FT) MEDIUM OUTPUT (9.0 W/FT) HIGH OUTPUT (17.0 W/FT)

277V 277V 277V

1029

206

343

147

514

171

257

129

400

80

133

57

200

66

100

50

211

42

70

30

105

35

52

26

120V 120V 120V

446

89

149

64

223

74

111

56

173

34

57

24

86

28

43

21

91

18

30

13

45

15

22

11

FIXTURE LENGTH

12"

60"

36"

80"

24"

72"

48"

96"

LOW OUTPUT MEDIUM OUTPUT HIGH OUTPUT

OPTIC PEAK
CANDELA

PEAK
CANDELA

PEAK
CANDELA

38245 54636
18878 26968

12011
6202

10833 15475

1706 2068

3559

522

-

-

4432

51530

4332 6189

-

-

1423

LUMINARE
EFFICACY

LUMINARE
EFFICACY

LUMINARE
EFFICACY

58 lm/W 55 lm/W
52 lm/W 50 lm/W

67 lm/W
60 lm/W

53 lm/W 51 lm/W

70 lm/W 68 lm/W

61 lm/W

79 lm/W

-

-

58 lm/W

68 lm/W

49 lm/W 48 lm/W

-

-

57 lm/W

DELIVERED 
LUMENS

DELIVERED 
LUMENS

DELIVERED 
LUMENS

3293 lm 4706 lm
2964 lm 4235 lm

1086 lm
974 lm

3008 lm 4297 lm

4616 lm 5689 lm

988 lm

1430 lm

-

-

3616 lm

4347 lm

2811 lm 4015 lm

-

-

923 lm

LENGTH

7X60
15X60

48"

PERFORMANCE

30X60

100X100

ASY

10X10 (SYM)

45X60
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DIMENSIONS

CEILING / GROUND (CMS)

WALL MOUNT (WMS)

FIXED WALL MOUNT (FMS)

FIXED CEILING MOUNT (FMC)

DIM A
DIM B

LENGTH

DIM C

13.88"

12"

7" CENTER
7" CENTER

24.44"

24"

12" TO 21"

12" TO 16"

36.44"

36"

18" TO 33"
18" TO 28"

48.44"

48"

24" TO 45"
24" TO 40"

60.44"

60"

30" TO 57"
30" TO 52"

84.44"

84"

42" TO 81"
42" TO 76"

72.44"

72"

36" TO 69"
36" TO 64"

96.44"

96"

48" TO 93"
48" TO 88"

3.00”4.00”

48.00”
FLYING

LEAD

DIM A

DIM B

DIM A 1.63”

0.63”

2.63”

ADJUSTABLE
DIM B

MOUNTING DETAIL

1.00”
0.50”

Ø0.25”

3.88”

90° 

3.00”

48.00”
FLYING

LEAD

DIM A

DIM B

DIM A 1.63”

0.63”

2.63”

3.63”

MOUNTING DETAIL

1.00”
0.50”

Ø0.25”
48.00”
FLYING

LEAD

45°

ADJUSTABLE
DIM B

48.00”
FLYING

LEAD

DIM A

DIM B

DIM A 0.75”

1.00”

3.75”3.38”

8-32 FLAT HEAD

48.00”
FLYING

LEAD

3.00”

2.63”

3.38”

3.75”

MOUNTING DETAIL

ADJUSTABLE
DIM C

48.00”
FLYING

LEAD

DIM A

DIM B

DIM A 0.75”

1.00”

3.75”3.38”

8-32 FLAT HEAD

48.00”
FLYING

LEAD

3.00”

2.63”

3.75”

3.75”

MOUNTING DETAIL

ADJUSTABLE
DIM C

NOMINAL 12"

NOMINAL 12"

NOMINAL 12"

NOMINAL 12"

NOMINAL 24" TO 96"

NOMINAL 24" TO 96"

NOMINAL 24" TO 96"

NOMINAL 24" TO 96"

-MA - - - -- - - - -
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EXTENDED ARM (EAS)

PENDANT (PNS)

3.00”

12.00”
FLYING

LEAD

DIM A DIM A

2.63”

2.87”

4.13”

DIM B ADJUSTABLE DIM B

CANOPY FINISH MATCHES FIXTURE HOUSING UNLESS SPECIFIED
OTHERWISE

Ø5.00” CANOPY
POWER FEED

110° 

SPECIFY
6”, 12”, 18”

4.0 J-BOX
BY OTHERS

4X 8-32
BY OTHERS

4X 8-32
BY OTHERS

Ø3.00” CANOPY
NON POWER FEED

2.13”

4.75” 3.00”

DIM B

3.00”

DIM A DIM A2.63”

DIM C

CANOPY FINISH SG WHITE UNLESS
SPECIFIED OTHERWISE

12.00”
FLYING

LEAD

SPECIFY
9” MIN

48” MAX

4.0 J-BOX
BY OTHERS

8-32 BY
OTHERS

DIM C

2.13”

3.00”

AIRCRAFT (ACS)

3.00”

DIM A2.63”

3.38”

12.00”
FLYING

LEAD

10’ 
STANDARD

4.0 J-BOX
BY OTHERS

1/4-20
STUD BY
OTHERS

Ø2.00”
CANOPY
NON POWER
FEED

ADJUSTABLE
DIM B

DIM B

Ø5.00” CANOPY
POWER FEED

CANOPY FINISH SG WHITE UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE

NOMINAL 12"

NOMINAL 12"

NOMINAL 24" TO 96"

NOMINAL 24" TO 96"

NOMINAL 24" TO 96"

DIM A

LENGTH

DIM B

DIM C

13.88"

12"

7" CENTER

7" CENTER

24.44"

24"

12" TO 18"

18.25"

36.44"

36"

18" TO 30"

30.25"

48.44"

48"

24" TO 42"

42.25

60.44"

60"

30" TO 54"

54.25"

84.44"

84"

42" TO 78"

78.25"

72.44"

72"

36" TO 66"

66.25"

96.44"

96"

48" TO 90"

90.25"

-MA - - - -- - - - -

DIMENSIONS
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LOUVER VISOR SNOOT

3.00”

2.63”

1.63”

3.63”
3.00”

2.63”

1.63”

3.63”
3.00”

2.63”

1.75”

3.63”

PLUG & PL AY CONNECTION (ACV1/ACV2) -  AVAIL ABLE WITH ALL MOUNTINGS (ACS SHOWN)

6” MIN
25’ MAX

OPTIONAL WHITE JUMPER CABLES
ACJM-1-WH - 1’ 
ACJM-2-WH - 2’ 
ACJM-5-WH - 5’ 
ACJM-10-WH - 10’ 
ACJM-25-WH - 25’ 

0” MIN
6” MAX

END-TO-END CONNECTION
CABLING INSIDE FIXTURE

6.00” SPACING
EXPOSED CONNECTORS

48.00”
FLYING

LEAD

48.00”
FLYING

LEAD

48.00”
FLYING

LEAD

48.00”
FLYING

LEAD

1.0’, 2.0’, 5.0’, 10.0’, 25.0’

0.90”

2.30” 0.42” 2.30”

AC JUMPER (JC) WHITE/BL ACK | 5x16AWG | 105°C | 300V | IP67

2.30”

0.90”

0.50”

0.94”

AC CAP (EL11447) WHITE/BL ACK | 105°C | 300V | IP67 AC TERMINATOR (EL11586) WH/BL |  105°C | 300V
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